FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	08-27-2	222	HEET	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-001 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar		UUZ 	LY	
TMO5/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼				V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	1022017	0 <i>6</i>	he attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			d address of receiv	
E-Fin, L.L.C.	18-0502		The First American	
B I III, E.E.C.	0 0 0 0 0			-
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Street Ad	ldress: 1 First Am	nerican Way
General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Sa	nta Ana	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>92707</u>
☐ Corporation-State☒ Other <u>North Carolina Limited I</u>	ishility Corneration	☐ Individ	dual(e) citizenshin	
	Yes 🛛 No			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	res 🖾 No	i		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger			fornia
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	☐ Other		
Other		If assignee	is not domiciled in the U	Jnited States, a domestic
Execution Date: Tuly 24 2002		designation	is ns must be a separate o	☐ Yes 🛣 N
Execution Date: July 24, 2002		, ,	name(s) & address(es)	
Application number(s) or registration	numbers(s):			→
	Thambors(3).		D. Tradamark Dag	viotration No (a)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Reg	pstration No.(s)
		233777	00, E-FIN 75, E-FIN ENABI 57, E-FIN TRANS	ED
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes	; ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma			nber of applications	1 4 🔳
Name: Christina L. Martini		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$90.00
Internal Address: PIPER RUDNIC	EK	☑ Enclo	pead	
		⊠ Any Autho	additional fee orized to be charge	s are d to deposit account
Street Address: 203 N. LaSalle Str	eet	8. Deposit a	account number:	
		18-2284		
City: Chicago Sta	ate: IL ZIP: <u>60601</u>			
) DO NOT	USE THIS SPAC	E	114.500.000
08/23/2002 TDIAZ1 00000131 2220600				
01 FC:481 40.00 (44,000,40	
9. Statement and signature. 50.00 l				
To the best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing inform	ation is true a	nd correct and any	attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	(Innahler	WILL	Hill.	Q/2/07'
Christina L. Martini	- COUNCINC	2017/VICE	ww	Data
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date
Т	otal number of pages including	cover sheet, atta	chments, and TRA	DEMARK

REEL: 2569 FRAME: 0918

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, E-Fin L.L.C., a limited liability corporation of the state of North Carolina, having a place of business at 1209 9th Avenue NE, Hickory, North Carolina 28603, ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the United States trademark registrations described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, The First American Corporation, a corporation of the state of California, having a place of business at 1 First American Way, Santa Ana, California 92707 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said marks and the registrations thereof (the "Marks");

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), to it in hand paid by said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee all its right, title and interest in, to and under said marks and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

AND, said Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

	By: Name:_ Title:	E-FIN L.L.C. Anand NaTlathambi Vice President July 24, 2002	_
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF)) SS _)	- ,	
Subscribed and sworn to before me t	this	day of Notary Public	, 20
My Commission Expires:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

CHGO1:30159796.v1

EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
E-FIN	2220600	January 26, 1999
E-FIN ENABLED	2337775	April 4, 2000
E-FIN TRANS	2334957	March 28, 2000

1796.v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 2569 FRAME: 0920

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of Orange		-
On <u>July 22, 2002</u> Date personally appeared <u>Anand N</u>		Shelley Dyvig, Notary Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared Attaile N	allathambi	Name(s) of Signer(s)
SHELLEY DYVIG COMM. #1224551 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNI ORANGE COUNTY Comm. Exp. June 25, 2003	who and sam his/lor tile execution with the control of the control	the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) ose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the ne in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), he entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, cuted the instrument. TNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notan Public
		Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIC	
Though the information below is not required		-
	d by law, it may provi	e valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent nt of this form to another document.
fraudulent rem	d by law, it may prove oval and reattachme	e valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Description of Attached Doc	d by law, it may prove oval and reattachmed	e valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent nt of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Doc Title or Type of Document: Assig	d by law, it may provi oval and reattachmen cument nment of U.S	e valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent nt of this form to another document. Trademarks
Description of Attached Doc Title or Type of Document: Assig	d by law, it may provi oval and reattachmen cument nment of U.S	e valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent nt of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Doc Title or Type of Document: Assig Document Date: July 22, 20	d by law, it may prove oval and reattachment cument nment of U.S	e valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent nt of this form to another document. Trademarks
Description of Attached Doc Title or Type of Document: Assig Document Date: July 22, 20 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above	d by law, it may proviously and reattachment cument of U.S.	e valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent nt of this form to another document. Trademarks Number of Pages:2
Description of Attached Doc Title or Type of Document: Assig Document Date: July 22, 20 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	d by law, it may provide oval and reattachment cument nment of U.S 02 gner(s)	e valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent nt of this form to another document. Trademarks Number of Pages: 2
Description of Attached Doc Title or Type of Document: Assig Document Date: July 22, 20 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer's Name: Anand Nallathan	d by law, it may provide oval and reattachment cument nment of U.S 02 gner(s)	e valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent nt of this form to another document. Trademarks Number of Pages:2 Signer's Name:
Description of Attached Doc Title or Type of Document: Assig Document Date: July 22, 20 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Sig Signer's Name: Anand Nallatha: Individual Corporate Officer	d by law, it may prove oval and reattachment cument nment of U.S 02 gner(s)	e valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent nt of this form to another document. Trademarks Number of Pages:2 Signer's Name:
Description of Attached Doc Title or Type of Document: Assig Document Date: July 22, 20 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Sig Signer's Name: Anand Nallatha: Individual Corporate Officer	d by law, it may prove oval and reattachment cument nment of U.S 02 gner(s)	e valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent nt of this form to another document. Trademarks Number of Pages:2 Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):
Description of Attached Doc Title or Type of Document: Assig Document Date: July 22, 20 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Sig Signer's Name: Anand Nallatha: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General	d by law, it may prove oval and reattachment cument nment of U.S 02 gner(s)	e valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent nt of this form to another document. Trademarks Number of Pages:2 Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General
Description of Attached Doc Title or Type of Document: Assig Document Date: July 22, 20 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Sig Signer's Name: Anand Nallatha: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	d by law, it may provioual and reattachment cument nment of U.S 02 gner(s) mbi	e valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent int of this form to another document. Trademarks Number of Pages:2 Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee
Description of Attached Doc Title or Type of Document: Assig Document Date: July 22, 20 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Sig Signer's Name: Anand Nallatha: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	d by law, it may prove oval and reattachment cument nment of U.S 02 gner(s)	e valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent int of this form to another document. Trademarks Number of Pages: 2 Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact
Description of Attached Doc Title or Type of Document: Assig Document Date: July 22, 20 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Sig Signer's Name: Anand Nallatha: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	d by law, it may prove oval and reattachment cument nment of U.S 02 gner(s) mbi RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Authorized Another document. Individual prevent document and could prevent and

© 1994 National Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

RECORDED: 08/05/2002

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827